
ASAllRA 14, I'" (oSAKA)

3&75. SJilU M. SATYANA·I\4YAN
RAO: Will thl: MiulQr Qf EXTEaNAL
AFfAIRS be pleacd. le at.Ite :

(a) wIiwtMr n~ ·of tke Arab_1IriiII
.IIu IUPlIOl"ted our ~ in neanI to tile events in East Bengal;

(b) whether the silence of the Arab countries fml'll«! IlUl'I'Wt to Pakistan; and

(c) whether in view of the attitude of
.these coulUriQ, OoVCl"llIl14iQt propQiC to l'Cvisc Its poliflr II( CXIIIlpicte IL\PIIOI"t to them vis-a-vis Israel ?

THE OBPUTY MINISTER IN mE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENORA PAL SINGH) : CAl
Arab countries generally have not COIQCI Qut in support of the Indian view point on events In East Bengal. However, some Arab CIOUDtrin have expreued IJIIIIIAthy Ibr the Jlllht oll'Cfugce nd have ofl'tnd .......
tanoe for them.

(b) Some Arab countries ~m to be endorsing the views of the West Pakistani nIIHta.,. GOYCrlllllODt.

(c) The support of the Government of India to the Arab countries In reprd to the Arab-Israeli question is based on the basic principle ol the loadmluibillty of llelt'itorial acquisition by war.

StidPg up of daed! (lOIII ~ Pakl ....
fbf ref ... _ NNmI .. from IIIdIa

3876. SHRI RAMACHANORAN KA·
DANNAPPALLl: Will the Miniater of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS ~ pleased to atate :

(al whether in cb.eck.J>osts Cor l'Ctuming l'Cfugccs along the East Bengal·Indla border to acrccn and scrutiDiM evlQICII have been opOned by the Pakistalll Military reaime;

(bl when the l'Cfugees would start re-tumml:

(c) whether some refugees have been l'Cfused the ent.,. to East Pakistan; aDd

(d) if so, the details thereof and reasons for the same?

mE DEPUTY MINISTBR IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL APflAllUJ
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL .'NOH>: (al GovcrDDlent hIlS no Illformati9fl in thi~
T~lIard,

{Il) It will " NlliblD for the refJIIICS to start rowa\u to ~t 8ftgal .. Iy when conditio~ IN ~for IiMnI to return in safety under credible lUarantccs.

(q) O~1IMDt _ no 11IIfDnnati0ll on rl*"'t.

(d) DecI tKlt arise.

VIsit ef CP (M) Leed_ to NertII
K_ ead R_nIa

3877. SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS
MUNSI : Will the Minllter of EXTERNAL API' AIRS be pleased to state :

(al whether his Ministry is keeping the IWCOrds of ""tl of the polltiQII.I lcadQl'll out-
.ido Indill: &ad

(bl if so, whether Shri Promode Del
GUPta aad Shri lyOli BosI,I. CollllJlunist Party (Manis.) leader, of Wilt &118&1
"lIited North KCJ«I& allll Rumania respectively and if so, for what purpose 1

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(BHRI SUll1!NDRA PAL SINGH) : <al The MiniItq is aware of .uoh vilitl.

(b) Sarvashrl P. Sunda~yya. E. M. S.
Namboodripad and. Promode Das Gupta visited the OcImocratic People's Republic of KanIIl flaa Juae 16 tG luly I, 1970 at the invitation of tho Central Committee of the Worm Party of~.

!!1M! Jyoti Bosu visited Rumania from the 22nd to 24th April, 1971 on the oogasiOD of the SOth. Anniversary of the Rumanian ComlllQllbt Party,

Use of Nudear Techao101)' fO\"
Defence Purposes

3818. SHRI N. E. HORO: Will the MINISTER OF DEfENCE be pleased to state:

(al whether Government have decided not to usc nuclear technolOlY for defence purposes; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor 1

THB MINISTER OF DEFENCE SHRI
IAGlIVAN RAM) :(a) and <b) Attention ill lamed 10 tho answer given in th, Hou" lID 7tll I un~ )97 J W V lJ$w~elJ QllfSti\ln N",
~11, .

